
LISTA DE RELIGIOSOS EXPULSADOS DE CUBA el 17 de Septiembre de 1961. 
 
 Clero diocesano

   1. S.E.R. Mons. Eduardo Boza Masvidal
   2. Mons. Dr. Trinidad Torrebaja Casanova
   3. Mons. José Novo Vázquez
   4. Mons. Genaro Suárez Muñiz
   5. Mons. José Manuel Couce Euchaurren
   6. Mons. Angel Valdés Valdés
   7. Mons. Salvador Basulto Rodríguez
   8. Mons. Víctor Garay Udibiarte
   9. Mons. Vicente Jobaní Mas
10. P. Agustín A. Román Rodríguez
11. P. Romeo Rivas Sánchez
12. P. José Cabanas Vila
13. P. Manuel F. Colmena Jiménez
14. P. Francisco Hernández Diez
15. P. Nicanor Valdés y Alvarez de la Campa
16. P. Francisco Quintero Pérez
17. P. José Mocoroa Miranda
18. P. Francisco Oves Fernández
19. P. José Cortina Varona
20. P. Miguel Becerril Blazquez
21. P. Manuel Mendiola Roura
22. P. Orlando Fernández Villar

23. P. Pedro Oriol Miret
24. P. Ángel Ribas Cánepa
25. P. Rafael Escala Manday
26. P. Cristóbal Novoa García
27. P. Carlos Comas López
28. P. Ramiro Ribas Pichel
29. P. Fabián Chelala Saravia
30. P. Rolando García Castañeda
31. P. José Lence González
32. P. Mérito González Artigas
33. P. Herculano N. Hernández Caballero
34. P. Carlos E. Madrigal Pentón
35. P. Francisco Parrón López
36. P. Sebastián Marquiegui Sarasqueta
37. P. Teodocio Ylleras Pérez
38. P. Elías Teodoro Olmos
39. P. Regino Alcíbar Guenaga
40. P. Pedro Wong
41. P. Arnaldo Bazán Ventura
42. P. Arnelio Blanco Blanco
43. P. Christián Baguer Chacón

Capuchinos

 44. P. Celedonio Fernández del Blanco
 45. P. Honorio Hurtado Reyero
 46. P. Abraham Pablos Escanciano
 47. Hno. Lorenzo Prieto Diez

 

 Pasionistas

 48. P. Ángel Melitón Alonso Diez

 49.P. Anastasio Martínez Aldea

Jesuitas  

50. P. Ceferino Ruiz Rodríguez
 51. P. Francisco J. Arnáiz Zarandona
 52. P. Félix Feliz Lozada
 53. P. Fernando Nova Rodríguez
 54. P. Federico Arbesú del Castillo
 55. P. Fernando Arango Alvarez
 56. P. Teodoro Bercedo García
 57. P. Ángel Olano Arias
 58. P. Esteban Ribas Serna
 59. P. Manuel López Rodríguez
 60. P. Juan del Río Ratón
 61. P. Silvio González Herrero
 62. P. José Goberna Costas

 63. P. Eutiquio Varona Calle
 64. P. Rafael Garrido Vicente
 65. P. José Rubinos Ramos
 66. P. Juan Manuel Dorta Duque
 67. P. Alberto Villaverde Alcalá Galiano
 68. P. Francisco Tadeo Herrero
 69. P. Severino Hidalgo Juárez
 70. P. Francisco Bartolomé Chico
 71. Hno. Luciano Cofréces Cea
 72. Hno. Estanislao Peláez Nozal
 73. Hno. Juan José Muñoz Arrieta
 74. Hno. Ramón Pérez Martínez
 75. Hno. Esteban Bedoya Gómez



 Salesianos

 > 76. P. Rafael Mercader Armengol

 > 77. P. José Miguel Hernández López

 > 78. P. Jorge Du Breuil

 > 79. P. Janos Dluztus Boge

 > 80. P. Fernando Perdomo Perdomo

 > 81. P. Nuncio Bordonaro Giulio

 Paules

 > 82. P. Jacinto Ortiz de Zárate

 > 83. P. Amador Méndez Álvarez

 > 84. P. Maximino Bea-Murguía Ochoa

 > 85. P. Demetrio Zúñiga Abadía

 > 86. P. Florentino Villanueva López

Escolapios

 > 87. P. Antonio M. Entralgo de la Vallina

 > 88. P. Raúl Arnulfo Palma

 > 89. P. Francisco Botey Vallés

Sacramentinos

 > 90. P. Segundo Urquía

 > 91.P. Martin Gorostidi Altuna

 Franciscanos

 > 92. P. Guillermo Basterrechea Embeitia

 > 93. P. José María Biain Urrutia

 > 94. P. Basilio Guerra Tellería

 > 95. P. Timoteo Urrutia Garategui

 > 96. P. José María Biain Anduaga

 > 97. P. Eduardo Arsuaga y Altuna

 > 98. P. Francisco Hernández Rodríguez

 > 99. P. Victorio Beain Biain

 > 100.P. Jesús Auzmendi Barandiarán

 > 101.P. Julián Zubizarreta Garay

 > 102.P. Tomás Olazabal Galarraga

 > 103.P. José Miguel Aldaz Rabace

 > 104.P. José Luis Sarragoitia Lazpica

 > 105.P. Francisco García Muiño

 > 106.P. José L. Aguirebeña Leceta

 > 107.P. Felipe Izaguirre Odriozola

 > 108.Hno. Apolinar Echevarría Oyarzabal

 > 109.Hno. José Cobo Fernández

 > 110.Hno. Bautista Maiza Artola

 > 111.Hno. Nicolás Larrañaga Garchonea

 > 112.Hno. Pedro Galdeano García

Carmelitas

 > 113.P. Feliciano Guerra Bartolomé

 > 114.P. José Sastre Roncero

 > 115.Hno. Hipólito Sutil Calderón

 >116.Hno. Francisco Hernández de Miguel

 > 117.Hno. Marcelino Martínez Maestre

Misioneros de Quebec

 > 118.P. Ivan Labelle Lagarde

 > 119.P. Guy Rivard Chabot

 > 120.P. Harry Smith Dupuis

 > 121.P. Louis Gerard Campagna

 > 122.P. Jacques de Cherrete

 > 123.P. Claude Laquerre



 > 124.P. Horace Gauvin

Hermanos de La Caridad

 > 125.Hno. Luc Nolet

 > 126.Hno.. Roland René

 

Dominicos

 > 127.P. Eugenio Pérez Hermida

 > 128.Hno. Patricio Blanco Jiménez

 > 129.Hno. Feliciano del Val Torrijo

 > San Juan de Dios

 > 130.Hno. Eugenio Yoldi Vidal

 De La Salle

131.Hno. Augusto Charbonnier Vermet> > 1. S.E.R. Mons. Eduardo Boza Masvidal> 2. Mons. Dr. Trinidad Torrebaja 
Casanova> 3. Mons. José Novo Vázquez> 4. Mons. Genaro Suárez Muñiz> 5. Mons. José Manuel Couce Euchaurren> 
6. Mons. Angel Valdés Valdés> 7. Mons. Salvador Basulto Rodríguez> 8. Mons. Víctor Garay Udibiarte> 9. Mons. 
Vicente Jobaní Mas> 10. P. Agustín A. Román Rodríguez> 11. P. Romeo Rivas Sánchez> 12. P. José Cabanas Vila> 13. P. 
Manuel F. Colmena Jiménez> 14. P. Francisco Hernández Diez> 15. P. Nicanor Valdés y Alvarez de la Campa> 16. P. 
Francisco Quintero Pérez> 17. P. José Mocoroa Miranda> 18. P. Francisco Oves Fernández> 19. P. José Cortina Varona> 
20. P. Miguel Becerril Blazquez> 21. P. Manuel Mendiola Roura> 22. P. Orlando Fernández Villar> 23. P. Pedro Oriol 
Miret> 24. P. Angel Ribas Cánepa> 25. P. Rafael Escala Manday> 26. P. Cristóbal Novoa García> 27. P. Carlos Comas 
López> 28. P. Ramiro Ribas Pichel> 29. P. Fabián Chelala Saravia> 30. P. Rolando García Castañeda> 31. P. José Lence 
González> 32. P. Mérito González Artigas> 33. P. Herculano N. Hernández Caballero> 34. P. Carlos E. Madrigal Pentón> 
35. P. Francisco Parrón López> 36. P. Sebastián Marquiegui Sarasqueta> 37. P. Teodocio Ylleras Pérez> 38. P. Elías 
Teodoro Olmos> 39. P. Regino Alcíbar Guenaga> 40. P. Pedro Wong> 41. P. Arnaldo Bazán Ventura> 42. P. Arnelio 
Blanco Blanco> 43. P. Christián Baguer Chacón> > Capuchinos> 44. P. Celedonio Fernández del Blanco> 45. P. Honorio 
Hurtado Reyero> 46. P. Abraham Pablos Escanciano> 47. Hno. Lorenzo Prieto Diez> > Pasionistas> 48. P. Angel 
Melitón Alonso Diez> 49.P. Anastasio Martínez Aldea> > Jesuitas> 50. P. Ceferino Ruiz Rodríguez> 51. P. Francisco J. 
Arnáiz Zarandona> 52. P. Félix Feliz Lozada> 53. P. Fernando Nova Rodríguez> 54. P. Federico Arbesú del Castillo> 55. 
P. Fernando Arango Alvarez> 56. P. Teodoro Bercedo García> 57. P. Angel Olano Arias> 58. P. Esteban Ribas Serna> 59. 
P. Manuel López Rodríguez> 60. P. Juan del Río Ratón> 61. P. Silvio González Herrero> 62. P. José Goberna Costas> 63. 
P. Eutiquio Varona Calle> 64. P. Rafael Garrido Vicente> 65. P. José Rubinos Ramos> 66. P. Juan Manuel Dorta Duque> 
67. P. Alberto Villaverde Alcalá Galiano> 68. P. Francisco Tadeo Herrero> 69. P. Severino Hidalgo Juárez> 70. P. 
Francisco Bartolomé Chico> 71. Hno. Luciano Cofréces Cea> 72. Hno. Estanislao Peláez Nozal> 73. Hno. Juan José 
Muñoz Arrieta> 74. Hno. Ramón Pérez Martínez> 75. Hno. Esteban Bedoya Gómez> > Salesianos> 76. P. Rafael 
Mercader Armengol> 77. P. José Miguel Hernández López> 78. P. Jorge Du Breuil> 79. P. Janos Dluztus Boge> 80. P. 
Fernando Perdomo Perdomo> 81. P. Nuncio Bordonaro Giulio> > Paules> 82. P. Jacinto Ortiz de Zárate> 83. P. Amador 
Méndez Alvarez> 84. P. Maximino Bea-Murguía Ochoa> 85. P. Demetrio Zúñiga Abadía> 86. P. Florentino Villanueva 
López> > Escolapios> 87. P. Antonio M. Entralgo de la Vallina> 88. P. Raúl Arnulfo Palma> 89. P. Francisco Botey Vallés
> > Sacramentinos> 90. P. Segundo Urquía> 91.P. Martin Gorostidi Altuna> > Franciscanos> 92. P. Guillermo 
Basterrechea Embeitia> 93. P. José María Biain Urrutia> 94. P. Basilio Guerra Tellería> 95. P. Timoteo Urrutia 
Garategui> 96. P. José María Biain Anduaga> 97. P. Eduardo Arsuaga y Altuna> 98. P. Francisco Hernández Rodríguez> 
99. P. Victorio Beain Biain> 100.P. Jesús Auzmendi Barandiarán> 101.P. Julián Zubizarreta Garay> 102.P. Tomás 
Olazabal Galarraga> 103.P. José Miguel Aldaz Rabace> 104.P. José Luis Sarragoitia Lazpica> 105.P. Francisco García 
Muiño> 106.P. José L. Aguirebeña Leceta> 107.P. Felipe Izaguirre Odriozola> 108.Hno. Apolinar Echevarría Oyarzabal> 
109.Hno. José Cobo Fernández> 110.Hno. Bautista Maiza Artola> 111.Hno. Nicolás Larrañaga Garchonea> 112.Hno. 
Pedro Galdeano García> > Carmelitas> 113.P. Feliciano Guerra Bartolomé> 114.P. José Sastre Roncero> 115.Hno. 
Hipólito Sutil Calderón> 116.Hno. Francisco Hernández de Miguel> 117.Hno. Marcelino Martínez Maestre> > 
Misioneros de Quebec> 118.P. Ivan Labelle Lagarde> 119.P. Guy Rivard Chabot> 120.P. Harry Smith Dupuis> 121.P. 



Louis Gerard Campagna> 122.P. Jacques de Cherrete> 123.P. Claude Laquerre> 124.P. Horace Gauvin> > Hermanos de 
La Caridad> 125.Hno. Luc Nolet> 126.Hno.. Roland René> > Dominicos> 127.P. Eugenio Pérez Hermida> 128.Hno. 
Patricio Blanco Jiménez> 129.Hno. Feliciano del Val Torrijo> San Juan de Dios> 130.Hno. Eugenio Yoldi Vidal> > De La 
Salle> 131.Hno. Augusto Charbonnier V


